

_____ moved to amend as follows:

- | | |
|--|--------|
| In line 21, delete " <u>1204</u> " and insert " <u>1201</u> " | 1 |
| In line 138, after the second " <u>the</u> " insert " <u>applicable</u> " | 2 |
| In line 139, delete " <u>as described</u> "; delete " <u>division (A)</u> " and insert
" <u>divisions (B) and (C)</u> "; delete " <u>this</u> " | 3
4 |
| In line 140, after " <u>section</u> " insert " <u>4955.51 of the Revised Code</u> " | 5 |
| In line 152, after "proceeding" insert "from" | 6 |

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

Technical/Corrective amendment

R.C. 4955.50 and 4955.55; Section 3

Corrects a cross reference and clarifies the (1) written	10
explanation to the Public Utilities Commission (PUCO) regarding	11



the five-mile allowance and (2) three-year PUCO derailment	12
review.	13